
 
 

LXX SERIE DEL CARIBE 2021 
Overall Statistics for PRINZAPOLKA (as of Apr 15, 2021) 

(All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
SOLANO Junior.......  .300   6-5     20   4   6   3   1   0   2   11  .550   1   0   5   0  .333   0   0   1-1     12  14   2  .929  
CHOW Armando........  .261   6-6     23   3   6   2   0   0   0    8  .348   2   0   1   0  .320   0   0   2-2      7   1   1  .889  
LAGOS Ramon.........  .167   6-6     18   2   3   0   0   0   2    3  .167   0   0   4   0  .167   0   0   0-0      6   9   0 1.000  
GONZALEZ Nadir......  .158   6-5     19   2   3   0   0   1   2    6  .316   1   0   7   0  .190   1   0   0-0     47   1   1  .980  
ALVARADO Domingo....  .136   6-5     22   0   3   1   0   0   0    4  .182   1   1   7   0  .208   0   0   4-4     41  12   1  .981  
-------------- 
VANEGAS Derick......  .500   4-1      6   2   3   0   0   0   0    3  .500   0   0   2   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   0   1  .000  
ALVAREZ Enrique.....  .385   5-4     13   0   5   0   0   0   3    5  .385   0   0   1   0  .385   0   0   0-1     10   1   1  .917  
ANDINO Noel.........  .375   5-3     16   3   6   0   1   0   4    8  .500   0   0   2   0  .375   0   0   1-1      5  10   3  .833  
SANDERS Mariano.....  .250   5-4     12   1   3   1   0   0   1    4  .333   0   0   1   0  .250   0   0   0-0      5   8   1  .929  
FLORES Pedro........  .200   5-4     10   1   2   0   0   0   0    2  .200   2   0   1   0  .333   0   0   1-1      0   0   0  .000  
LOGAN Gilberto......  .200   4-3      5   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .200   0   0   0   0  .200   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
JARQUIN Norlan......  .154   6-4     13   2   2   1   0   0   2    3  .231   1   0   2   0  .214   0   0   1-1      9   1   0 1.000  
URBINA Gabriel......  .071   5-3     14   1   1   0   0   0   1    1  .071   0   0   4   0  .067   1   0   1-1      5   0   1  .833  
CENTENO Sherly......  .000   2-0      2   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   1   0  .333   0   0   1-2      1   6   0 1.000  
SANDERS Gerson......  .000   2-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      1   3   0 1.000  
BUSTILLO Waldo......  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   1   0   0   0  .500   0   0   0-0      0   2   2  .500  
SOLARES Hendy.......  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
CHOW Oscar..........  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   1  .000   0   0   0-0      1   5   1  .857  
 
Totals..............  .222   6-6    198  22  44   8   2   1  18   59  .298  10   1  39   1  .261   2   0  12-14   150  75  15  .938  
Opponents...........  .281   6-6    203  45  57  11   1   5  34   85  .419  16   5  39   3  .347   1   1   4-5    153  65  12  .948  
 
LOB - Team (38), Opp (33). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (3). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1).  
 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
GARCIA Gledis.......  1.00   1-0     1   1   1   0/0    0   9.0   5   2   1   0   5   2   0   0   31  .161    0   0   0    0   0 
CENTENO Sherly......  3.68   0-1     2   0   0   0/0    0   7.1   7   4   3   2   7   1   0   1   24  .292    0   0   0    0   1 
CHOW Oscar..........  3.94   1-1     2   2   1   0/0    0  16.0  16   8   7   6  17   3   0   1   63  .254    3   1   0    0   0 
BACA Delvin.........  6.52   0-1     2   1   0   0/0    0   9.2  12  11   7   1   4   1   1   2   45  .267    1   1   1    0   0 
-------------- 
SIMEON Nestor.......  0.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   2   0   0   0   1   0   0   0    8  .250    0   0   0    0   0 
BUSTILLO Waldo...... 10.80   0-1     2   2   0   0/0    0   3.1   6   9   4   2   3   1   0   1   17  .353    0   1   0    0   0 
SANDERS Mariano..... 13.50   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   1.1   3   2   2   2   1   1   0   0    6  .500    0   0   0    0   0 
SOLARES Hendy....... 13.50   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.2   2   1   1   0   0   1   0   0    3  .667    0   1   0    0   0 
SANDERS Gerson...... 54.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.1   1   2   2   1   1   0   0   0    2  .500    1   0   0    0   0 
RODOLFO Boornill.... 81.00   0-0     1   0   0   0/0    0   0.1   3   6   3   2   0   1   0   0    4  .750    1   1   0    1   0 
 
Totals..............  4.50   2-4     6   6   2   0/0    0  50.0  57  45  25  16  39  11   1   5  203  .281    6   5   1    1   1 
Opponents...........  2.29   4-2     6   6   1   1/0    0  51.0  44  22  13  10  39   8   2   1  198  .222    5   1   0    2   0 
 
PB - Team (2), ALVARADO D 2. Pickoffs - Team (1), ALVARADO D 1. SBA/ATT - ALVARADO D (4-5), CHOW O (1-2), BACA D (2-2), 
CENTENO S (1-1).  
 

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         LAGOS Ramon.........    15    6   9   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         JARQUIN Norlan......    10    9   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         CENTENO Sherly......     7    1   6   0  1.000    1    1   0  1.000    0   0   
                         SANDERS Gerson......     4    1   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         BACA Delvin.........     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
                         ALVARADO Domingo....    54   41  12   1   .981    0    4   1   .800    2   0   
                         GONZALEZ Nadir......    49   47   1   1   .980    5    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         SOLANO Junior.......    28   12  14   2   .929    3    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         SANDERS Mariano.....    14    5   8   1   .929    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         ALVAREZ Enrique.....    12   10   1   1   .917    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         CHOW Armando........     9    7   1   1   .889    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         CHOW Oscar..........     7    1   5   1   .857    0    1   1   .500    0   0   
                         ANDINO Noel.........    18    5  10   3   .833    2    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         URBINA Gabriel......     6    5   0   1   .833    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         BUSTILLO Waldo......     4    0   2   2   .500    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         VANEGAS Derick......     1    0   0   1   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         SOLARES Hendy.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         RODOLFO Boornill....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         LOGAN Gilberto......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         GARCIA Gledis.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         SIMEON Nestor.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         FLORES Pedro........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   240  150  75  15   .938    5    4   1   .800    2   0   
                         Opponents...........   230  153  65  12   .948    3   12   2   .857    0   0   
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.8 IP/Game    


